

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5551/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in ITA No.735/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HONDA SIEL POWER PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
 Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Vaish, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Benny M.J., Adv.
 Mr. B.V.B.Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel.

List the matter on Tuesday, the 25th September, 2007, first

on Board, for directions.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master